# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travelpro International, Inc.		04/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Holiday Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	4875 boul. Des Grandes Prairies	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	H1R 1X4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77108322	TRAVELLE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-527-7700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Darby & Darby, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770

Address Line 2: Church Street Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16812/3203913-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Sacco
Signature:	/Robert J. Sacco/
Date:	04/16/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0229

900104310

Total Attachments: 1

source=01506882#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0230

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Travelpro International**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 700 Banyan Trail, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein "Assignor"), owns and has used in its business the trademark for TRAVELLE, filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 15, 2007, as Application Serial No. 77/108,322.

WHEREAS, **Holiday Group, Inc.** a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Canada, and having a place of business at 4875 boul. Des Grandes Prairies, Montreal, Quebec H1R 1X4, Canada (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extension that may be granted thereon, together with the good will of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

By:

TRAVELPRO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Dated: / 2 2008

RECORDED: 04/16/2008

Røbin Rankin, Director

Paul Haggard, Chief Financial Officer

{W:\16812\3203913-us0\01453614.DOC \*168123203913-US0\* }

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0231